FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-08-2000



101510068
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 10 12 2000 Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of convoying nartice attached					
Name EWC, INC.	Execution Date Month Day Year 10 12 2000					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion New Jersey					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name TECHNITROL, INC.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 1210 NORTHBROOK DRIVE						
Address (line 2) SUITE 385						
Address (line 3) TREVOSE	PA 19053					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002170 FRAME: 0356

FORM PTO-	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 564-8040						
Name	BRIAN P. ROTHENBERG					
Address (line 1)	2600 One Commerce Square	2				
Address (line 2)	Philadelphia, PA 19103					
Address (line 3)	:					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages o including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance document	# 2			
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Regi	stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t	or the same property).			
Trad	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration Nur	nber(s)			
L		1317851 1264119				
						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Brian D	Rothenberg	Brad all in	10/20/00			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002170 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment"), dated on the day of October, 2000, is given by EWC, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Technitrol, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee"). Assignor, Kevin J. Cyrana, Christ G. Hiotis, and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated of even date herewith (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has sold, transferred and conveyed certain assets to Assignee, and Assignee has assumed certain liabilities, all as more fully set forth therein.

Assignor has adopted and is using the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") pursuant to the registration numbers listed in <u>Schedule I</u> (collectively, the "Trademarks"). Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, the Trademarks, any registration thereof in the PTO and the goodwill of the business of Assignor symbolized by and ancillary to such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and ancillary to such Trademarks and the United States registration of such Trademarks.

This Assignment includes any and all legal rights associated with such Trademarks and any and all United States registrations thereof, including but not limited to (i) the right to sue for past and future infringement of such Trademarks, (ii) the right to file affidavits of continuing use and non-involvement in litigation in connection with the registration or any registration resulting from the application, and (iii) the right to seek renewal of all such registrations.

Assignor shall and will do all lawful acts and things, and procure or make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing and any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments or other documents which in the opinion of counsel for Assignee, its successors or assigns, may be reasonably required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectively to secure to and vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks.

No representations or warranties are made by Assignor in connection with the assignment of the Trademarks, except as expressly set forth in the Agreement.

Assignee's address is 1210 Northbrook Drive, Suite 385, Trevose, PA 19053.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on the date first above written.

EWC, INC

Name: Christ G. Hiotis

Title: President

Doc. #365760 v.01

SCHEDULE I

U.S. Registered Trademark

Description of Trademark	Regis. No.	Date Issued	Goods/Services
CHASSIS-TRAN	1,317,851	2/5/1985	Power Transformer in Class 009.
FORM-TRAN	1,264,119	1/17/1984	Printed Circuit Board Plug in Transformers in Class 009.

Doc. #365760 v.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002170 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 10/25/2000